Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

How many major group of fisheries are found in sea waters ?

During fifteenth century, cultivation of wheat, barley & oats was:

Name of First Capital of Pakistan was:

Use of mineral oil as energy resource started in:

With the help of balanced use of fertilizers:

Due to construction of dams and canals, in rivers:

In the world, finest cotton fibre is produced by:

For silk obtaining, silkworms are hatched from eggs in:

In Summer, atmoshpheric humidity in afternoon:

In 1508, Portuguese introduced tobacco in:

Historians believe that coal is first commercially mined in:

The raising of silkworms totally depends upon

Length of common boderline of Pakistan and India is:

In the world, use of natural gas was begun from the America town:

Answers Choice

A. Two major groups
B. 5 major groups
C. 15 major groups
D. 20 major groups

A. Introduced in the western
Hemisphere

B. Introduced in the Northern
Hemisphere

C. Introduced in the Indian Sub-
continent

. Introduced in Europe

O

. Rawalpindi
. Karachi
. Hyderabad
. Lahore

. 1863
. 1750
. 1870
. 1900

. production cannot increase

. production is increased at large
scale

C. production can be increased to
some extent

D. production becomes double

mP OOoOwr TOowpP

A. Transportation is not possible
B. Transportation is easily possible
C. Transportation may be made
possible

D. Transportation cannot be made
possible

. United States of America
. Pakistan

Egypt
China

April
September
June
May

. falls up to 20 percent
. falls up to 30 percent
. falls up to 15 percent
. falls up to 10 percent

Sub-continent
China

Russian Federation
Indonesia

China

. United Kingdom

India

. United States of America

. Availability of mulberry leaves
. Suitable climatic conditions

. Better weather availibility

. Human skill and labour

1,500 Km
1,600 Km
2,000 Km
1,650 Km

. Birmingham
. Fredonia
. ﬁeg(_j_en-field

IoOWP» UOwWP UDOWr UOWr UO0Wr U0Wr U0Wr TUOWP



15

16

17

18

19

20

United States of America and Russian Federation consume world's:

In Pakistan, maximum rainy days are:

Population growth rate of Pakistan is:

In the coastal areas of Pakistan, weather remains throughout the year:

In the Earth, 99.28 percent Uranium is:

From one pound uranium, we can produce equal to how much coal's energy?

C

Oowm>» OO0OWP

o0Ow

DOow» UOWP» UOW

. Dublin
. 70 percent natural gas

. 50 percent natural gas
. 45 percent natural gas

. 150 days
. 100 days

. 75 days
. 3 percent per annum

. 10 percent per annum
. 7 percent per annum

Cold
Warm

. Warm and humid

. uranium 234
. uranium 235

. uranium 250
. 1000 metric tons coal

. 500 metric tons coal
. only 500 metric tons coal



