

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	How many major group of fisheries are found in sea waters?	A. Two major groups B. 5 major groups C. 15 major groups D. 20 major groups
2	During fifteenth century, cultivation of wheat, barley & oats was:	A. Introduced in the western Hemisphere B. Introduced in the Northern Hemisphere C. Introduced in the Indian Sub- continent D. Introduced in Europe
3	Name of First Capital of Pakistan was:	A. Rawalpindi B. Karachi C. Hyderabad D. Lahore
4	Use of mineral oil as energy resource started in:	A. 1863 B. 1750 C. 1870 D. 1900
5	With the help of balanced use of fertilizers:	A. production cannot increase B. production is increased at large scale C. production can be increased to some extent D. production becomes double
6	Due to construction of dams and canals, in rivers:	A. Transportation is not possible B. Transportation is easily possible C. Transportation may be made possible D. Transportation cannot be made possible
7	In the world, finest cotton fibre is produced by:	A. United States of America B. Pakistan C. Egypt D. China
8	For silk obtaining, silkworms are hatched from eggs in:	A. April B. September C. June D. May
9	In Summer, atmoshpheric humidity in afternoon:	A. falls up to 20 percent B. falls up to 30 percent C. falls up to 15 percent D. falls up to 10 percent
10	In 1508, Portuguese introduced tobacco in:	A. Sub-continent B. China C. Russian Federation D. Indonesia
11	Historians believe that coal is first commercially mined in:	A. China B. United Kingdom C. India D. United States of America
12	The raising of silkworms totally depends upon	A. Availability of mulberry leaves B. Suitable climatic conditions C. Better weather availibility D. Human skill and labour
13	Length of common boderline of Pakistan and India is:	A. 1,500 Km B. 1,600 Km C. 2,000 Km D. 1,650 Km
14	In the world, use of natural gas was begun from the America town:	A. Birmingham B. Fredonia C. Headen-field

		D. Dublin
15	United States of America and Russian Federation consume world's:	A. 70 percent natural gas B. 42 percent natural gas C. 50 percent natural gas D. 45 percent natural gas
16	In Pakistan, maximum rainy days are:	A. 150 days B. 100 days C. 50 days D. 75 days
17	Population growth rate of Pakistan is:	A. 2.10 percent per annum B. 3 percent per annum C. 10 percent per annum D. 7 percent per annum
18	In the coastal areas of Pakistan, weather remains throughout the year:	A. Moderate B. Cold C. Warm D. Warm and humid
19	In the Earth, 99.28 percent Uranium is:	A. uranium 234 B. uranium 235 C. uranium 238 D. uranium 250
20	From one pound uranium, we can produce equal to how much coal's energy?	A. 1000 metric tons coal B. 6000 metric tons coal C. 500 metric tons coal D. only 500 metric tons coal